2023

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD BOARD MEETING DATES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the duly-established Boards and Commissions of the government of Springfield Charter Township have established meeting schedules and locations for calendar/fiscal year 2023 as follows:

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD

The Springfield Township Board will hold its regular meeting on the **2**nd **Thursday of each month**, beginning at 7:30 p.m., at the CIVIC CENTER, 12000 Davisburg Rd., Davisburg, MI 48350, as follows:

January 12
July 13
February 9
August 10
March 9
September 14
April 13
October 12
May 11
November 9
June 8
December 14

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION

The Planning Commission will hold its regular meetings, *if required*, on the **4**th **Tuesday of each month**, beginning at 7 p.m. at the Civic Center, 12000 Davisburg Rd., Davisburg, MI 48350, as follows, **except as noted below**:

January 24
February 28
March 28
April 25
October 24
May 23
July 25
August 22
September 26
October 24
November 28

June 27 December 19 – **3rd Tues.**

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

The Zoning Board of Appeals will hold its regular meetings, *if required*, on the **3rd Wednesday of each month**, beginning at 7:00 p.m. at the CIVIC CENTER, 12000 Davisburg Rd., Davisburg, MI 48350, as follows:

January 18	July 19
February 15	August 16
March 15	September 20
April 19	October 18
May 17	November 15
June 21	December 20

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

The Parks and Recreation Commission will hold its regular meetings on the **2**nd **Tuesday of each month**, beginning at 6:30 p.m. at the CIVIC CENTER, 12000 Davisburg Rd., Davisburg, MI 48350 as follows:

January 10	July 11
February 14	August 8
March 14	September 12
April 11	October 10
May 9	November 14
June 13	December 12

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP LIBRARY BOARD

The Library Board will hold its regular meetings on the **3rd Tuesday of each month**. Meetings will begin at 7:00 p.m., at the Springfield Township Library (in the Quiet Study Room), CIVIC CENTER, 12000 Davisburg RD., Davisburg, MI 48350 as follows:

January 17	July 18
February 21	August 15 at 6:00 p.m.
March 21	September 19
April 18	October 17
May 16	November 21
June 20	December 19

Questions regarding the above published meeting schedules and locations may be directed to the Office of the Springfield Township Clerk, 12000 Davisburg Rd., Davisburg, MI 48350.

Sean R. Miller, Clerk Charter Township of Springfield

Publish: January 5, 2023